Say Yes

Count:

Choreograffin
Musik

oder:

32 Wand: 4 Ebene: Absolute Beginner
: Adhitya Santi (INA), ATHING HUANG (INA) & Pat Mari (INA) - March 2024

: Perhaps,Perhaps,Perhaps - CALDERA
Perhaps, Perhaps, Perhaps (feat. Carlos Rivera) (Ao Vivo) - Daniel Boaventura

Dance Begin On Vocals . . Love
No tags and No restarts

| - SIDE,CLOSE, FORWARD,TOUCH

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step RF to side, close LF together
Step RF forward, touch LF beside RF
Step LF to side, close RF together
Step LF forward, touch RF beside LF

Il - SIDE ,CLOSE,SIDE, TOUCH (R-L)

1-2

3-4
5-6
7-8

I - JAZZ BOX

Step RF to right, step LF together
Step RF to right.touch LF beside RF
Step LF to left, step RF together
Step LF to left.touch RF beside LF

TURN,PADDLE TURN
Cross RF over LF, % turn right step LF back
Step RF to side, cross LF over RF
Step RF forward V4 turn left stepping LF in place
Step RF forward, 7 turn left stepping LF in place

IV - ROCK,RECOVER,CLOSE, HOLD, ROCK BACK,RECOVER,CLOSE,HOLD

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Rock RF forward, recover on LF
Close RF together, HOLD

Rock LF back ,recover on RF
Close LF together, HOLD

Contact thepatty.happystep@gmail.com
this dance is more fun if you do with no restart.Enjoy the dance®[1%[]
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